



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

16 WRIT PETITION NO.4611 OF 2021

**KIRAN BABASAHEB DIGHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Deshmukh Mahesh S.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mrs. V.N. Patil-Jadhav

...

**17 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9826 OF 2022
IN WP/12861/2021 WITH WP/12861/2021**

**CHANDRAKANT KASHINATH KELE SINCE DECEASED HENCE
THROUGAND SON
VERSUS
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH PROJECT DI**

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Kulkarni Mukul S.

...

**18 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.55 OF 2022
WITH CA/11460/2022 IN FCA/55/2022**

**SUJATA W/O PRAKASH PETHWADAJKAR (LOHBANDE)
VERSUS
PRAKASH S/O MADHAVRAO PETHWADAJKAR (LOHBANDE)**

...
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Kanade Angad L

...

20 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.977 OF 2022

**SANTOSH MACHINDRA NAVGIRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Shermale K. N.
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. A.S. Shinde



16 to 18

2026:BHC-AUG:16071-DB

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 12.09.2022.

PER COURT :

Await service. Stand over to 10.10.2022. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-