



974

2026:BHC-AUG:16071-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 03.08.2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Date</b>
974 WRIT PETITION NO.513 OF 2012 975 WRIT PETITION NO.3868 OF 2013 WITH CA/12968/2021 IN WP/3868/2013 976 WRIT PETITION NO.2722 OF 2019 977 WRIT PETITION NO.2908 OF 2019 WITH WP/6374/2019 979 WRIT PETITION NO.13213 OF 2019	<b>23-10-2023 in Urgent Category</b>
980 WRIT PETITION NO.13818 OF 2019 981 WRIT PETITION NO.523 OF 2020 WITH WP/399/2020 WITH CA/755/2020 IN WP/523/2020 982 WRIT PETITION NO.1325 OF 2020 WITH CA/6861/2020 IN WP/1325/2020 985 WRIT PETITION NO.864 OF 2021 987 WRIT PETITION NO.4611 OF 2021	<b>25-10-2023 in Urgent Category</b>
988 WRIT PETITION NO.5364 OF 2021 WITH CA/5373/2021 IN WP/5364/2021 989 WRIT PETITION NO.9175 OF 2021 990 WRIT PETITION NO.9701 OF 2021 991 WRIT PETITION NO.11334 OF 2021 992 WRIT PETITION NO.12120 OF 2021	<b>26-10-2023 in Urgent Category</b>
993 WRIT PETITION NO.13473 OF 2021 994 WRIT PETITION NO.565 OF 2022 995 WRIT PETITION NO.1442 OF 2022 996 WRIT PETITION NO.1573 OF 2022 998 WRIT PETITION NO.4752 OF 2022	<b>27-10-2023 in Urgent Category</b>
999 WRIT PETITION NO.5037 OF 2022 1000 WRIT PETITION NO.6772 OF 2022 1001 WRIT PETITION NO.7036 OF 2022 1002 WRIT PETITION NO.7216 OF 2022 1003 WRIT PETITION NO.7569 OF 2022	<b>30-10-2023 in Urgent Category</b>



1004 WRIT PETITION NO.8899 OF 2022 1005 WRIT PETITION NO.9118 OF 2022 1007 WRIT PETITION NO.9952 OF 2022 1008 WRIT PETITION NO.10763 OF 2022 1009 WRIT PETITION NO.10943 OF 2022	<b>01-11-2023 in Urgent Category</b>
1010 WRIT PETITION NO.10999 OF 2022 1012 WRIT PETITION NO.11467 OF 2022 WITH CA/1346/2023 IN WP/11467/2022 WITH CA/5816/2023 IN WP/11467/2022 WITH CA/7270/2023 IN WP/11467/2022 1013 WRIT PETITION NO.11496 OF 2022 1014 WRIT PETITION NO.11718 OF 2022 1015 WRIT PETITION NO.12140 OF 2022	<b>02-11-2023 in Urgent Category</b>
1016 WRIT PETITION NO.808 OF 2023 1017 WRIT PETITION NO.1756 OF 2023 1018 WRIT PETITION NO.2518 OF 2023 1019 WRIT PETITION NO.3102 OF 2023	<b>03-11-2023 in Urgent Category</b>
1020 WRIT PETITION NO.5841 OF 2012 WITH CA/2143/2019 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/2668/2023 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/2669/2023 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/8636/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/9314/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10352/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10354/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10353/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10917/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10916/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/16166/2022 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/517/2019 IN WP/5841/2012  1021 WRIT PETITION NO.4554 OF 2016 WITH WP/3244/2017 WITH WP/5042/2016 WITH WP/6187/2016  1022 WRIT PETITION NO.1671 OF 2018 1023 WRIT PETITION NO.6828 OF 2018 WITH WP/3311/2019 WITH WP/3315/2019  1024 WRIT PETITION NO.757 OF 2019	<b>20-09-2023</b>
1025 WRIT PETITION NO.4449 OF 2021 1026 WRIT PETITION NO.13687 OF 2021 1027 WRIT PETITION NO.8915 OF 2022 1028 WRIT PETITION NO.4301 OF 2023 1029 WRIT PETITION NO.4305 OF 2023	<b>21-09-2023</b>
1030 WRIT PETITION NO.4307 OF 2023 1031 WRIT PETITION NO.4318 OF 2023 1032 WRIT PETITION NO.4321 OF 2023 1033 WRIT PETITION NO.4422 OF 2023 1034 WRIT PETITION NO.4425 OF 2023	<b>25-09-2023</b>



974

2026:BHC-AUG:16071-DB

1035 WRIT PETITION NO.4527 OF 2023 1036 WRIT PETITION NO.4899 OF 2023 1037 WRIT PETITION NO.4911 OF 2023 1038 WRIT PETITION NO.6742 OF 2023 1039 WRIT PETITION NO.7383 OF 2023	26-09-2023
1040 WRIT PETITION NO.7384 OF 2023 WITH CA/9522/2023 IN WP/7384/2023 1041 WRIT PETITION NO.7533 OF 2023 1042 WRIT PETITION NO.7537 OF 2023 1043 WRIT PETITION NO.7538 OF 2023 1044 WRIT PETITION NO.7539 OF 2023	27-09-2023
1045 WRIT PETITION NO.8235 OF 2023 1046 WRIT PETITION NO.8255 OF 2023 1047 WRIT PETITION NO.8282 OF 2023 1048 WRIT PETITION NO.8504 OF 2023 1075 WRIT PETITION NO.4212 OF 2002 1076 WRIT PETITION NO.9066 OF 2011 WITH CA/692/2019 IN WP/9066/2011	29-09-2023

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

arp/