



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

Dated : FEBRUARY 25, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Next Date
1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 3025 OF 2021 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 3956 OF 2021 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 4014 OF 2021 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2021 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 5395 OF 2021 <u>WITH</u> WRIT PETITION NO. 8691 OF 2020 <u>WITH</u> WRIT PETITION NO. 14124 OF 2018 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 5502 OF 2021 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 5641 OF 2021	04.05.2026
1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 6807 OF 2021 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 7200 OF 2021 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 7500 OF 2021 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 8139 OF 2021 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 8212 OF 2021 <u>WITH</u> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2022 IN WP/6509/2020 <u>WITH</u> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8977 OF 2024 IN WP/6794/2022 <u>WITH</u> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8979 OF 2024 IN WP/8212/2021 <u>WITH</u> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2182 OF 2025 IN RAST/23232/2024	05.05.2026



<p><u>WITH</u> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7855 OF 2025 IN WP/8212/2021</p> <p><u>WITH</u> WRIT PETITION NO. 6509 OF 2020</p> <p><u>WITH</u> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2512 OF 2024 IN WP/8212/2021</p> <p><u>WITH</u> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2514 OF 2024 IN WP/6794/2022</p> <p><u>WITH</u> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7853 OF 2025 IN WP/6794/2022</p> <p><u>WITH</u> WRIT PETITION NO. 6794 OF 2022</p> <p>1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 8596 OF 2021</p> <p><u>WITH</u> WRIT PETITION NO. 7434 OF 2018</p> <p>1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 8817 OF 2021</p> <p>1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 8838 OF 2021</p> <p>1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 9941 OF 2021</p> <p>1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 10078 OF 2021</p> <p>1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 11674 OF 2021</p> <p>1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 12602 OF 2021</p> <p>1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 13662 OF 2021</p> <p><u>WITH</u> WRIT PETITION NO. 13375 OF 2021</p> <p>1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 3016 OF 2022</p> <p>1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 7553 OF 2022</p> <p>1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 8016 OF 2022</p> <p>1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 8076 OF 2022</p> <p>1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 8473 OF 2022</p> <p>1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 9935 OF 2022</p> <p>1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 10189 OF 2022</p> <p><u>WITH</u> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 128 OF 2025 IN CA/4050/2024</p> <p><u>WITH</u> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 177 OF 2026 IN CA/128/2025</p> <p><u>WITH</u> REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) (STAMP) NO. 24009 OF 2023 IN WP/10189/2022</p> <p><u>WITH</u> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4050 OF 2024 IN CA/11665/2023</p> <p><u>WITH</u> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2307 OF 2026 IN WP/10189/2022</p> <p><u>WITH</u></p>	
---	--



<p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11665 OF 2023 IN WP/10189/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7239 OF 2019 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 10389 OF 2022 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 10454 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8539 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10668 OF 2023 IN WP/8539/2022 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 10575 OF 2022 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2023 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 865 OF 2023 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 892 OF 2023 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2023 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 1199 OF 2023 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 1382 OF 2023 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 1760 OF 2023 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 2359 OF 2023 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 2642 OF 2023 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 2810 OF 2023 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 3160 OF 2023 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 3732 OF 2023 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 3743 OF 2023</p>	
<p>1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 4816 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7281 OF 2020 1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 6333 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6334 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6335 OF 2023 1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 6563 OF 2023 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 7111 OF 2023 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 7210 OF 2023 1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 7218 OF 2023 1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 7359 OF 2023 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 7388 OF 2023 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 7420 OF 2023 1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 8130 OF 2023 1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 8151 OF 2023 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 8609 OF 2023 1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 8678 OF 2023 1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 8740 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9711 OF 2023 IN WP/8740/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9712 OF 2023 IN WP/8740/2023 1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 8804 OF 2023 1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 8992 OF 2023</p>	06.05.2026



1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 9059 OF 2023 1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 9074 OF 2023 1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 9540 OF 2023 1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 10079 OF 2023 1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 10907 OF 2023 1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 11076 OF 2023 1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 12046 OF 2023 1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 12538 OF 2023 1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 13473 OF 2023 1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 14493 OF 2023 1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 14743 OF 2023 1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 14980 OF 2023 1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 15042 OF 2023 1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 15670 OF 2023 1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 15684 OF 2023 1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 15685 OF 2023 1118 WRIT PETITION NO. 2536 OF 2025 1119 WRIT PETITION NO. 6160 OF 2025 1120 WRIT PETITION NO. 7650 OF 2025 1121 WRIT PETITION NO. 7217 OF 2006 1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 5778 OF 2021	
--	--

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )